REPORT OF
PROPOSED NEW DESIGN FOR THE ACTORS STUDIO
ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS
AT NO.18, SECTION 11/1, JALAN UNIVERSITY,
47200, PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN.

By:

NADIAH BINTI MD SAAD
2002640792

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECNOLOGY
PERAK BRANCH
SRI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

DEC 2005 - MAY 2006



THE ACTORS STUDIO
academy of performing arts

PREFACE

This project inspired to provide a new space for The Actors Studio to establish another
academy in a new location where the teaching and learning of performing arts can be
introduced to a new community and possibly expand its support group and add member
to the theatre company. The new academy should have a comfortable space with
enough space to house its classes and activities. The activities provided by The Actors
Studio Academy (TASA) include classes on different types of performing arts, as well as

workshops on writing, directing, set design, and production programs.

The Actors Studio Academy also provides space for other organizations to hold their
activities as well. It is not only restricted for the members and students of TASA but also
for other independent production houses or organizations in need of rehearsal space or
a place to hold meetings or work sessions. There is an information and registration
counter provided for new students and inquiries. Aside from that, it also provides

services for anything involved in theatre production and performing arts.

Furthermore, TASA also holds small productions which were created by students of
classes or programs held. This is to show the benefits of the academy and it will also

show that TASA has its goals and prove that they can achieve it

DIPLOMA of INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE  jj
THES386



ACKNOWLEGMENTS

PREFACE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPENDIX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1.0

11

12

CHAPTER 2.0

21

2.2

i - v
Vi

PAGE

INTRODUCTION 2

RESEARCH INTRODUCTION 3

111

1.1.2
113
114

GOAL

OBJECTIVE

METHODOLOGY
IMPORTANCE OF RESEARCH

CLIENT 6

121

1.2.2

CLIENT BACKGROUND

1.2.1.1 History of Establishment
1.2.2.2 Headquarters’ Address
1.2.2.3 Organization Chart

LOGO
1.2.2.1 Corporate Colours
1.2.2.2 Motto / Theme etc.

PROJECT 13

PROJECT INTRODUCTION 13

211

SCOPE OF WORK

2.1.1.1 Space Requirements
2.1.1.2 Facility Reqiurements
2.1.1.3 Exterior

2.1.1.4 Interior

2.1.1.5 Building Renovations
2.1.1.6 Site Compund/Surrounding

CASE STUDY 19

2.2.1

CASE STUDY 1 19
2.2.1.1 Existing Space

2.2.1.2 Internal Building Circulation

2.2.1.3 Interior Architecture

2.2.1.4 Lighting & Ventilation System

2.2.1.5 Architecture/Facade

2.2.1.6 Available Facilities

2.2.1.7 Conclusion

DIPLOMA of INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE iii
THE386



2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.2.2

CASE STUDY 2

2.2.2.1 Existing Space

2.2.2.2 Internal Building Circulation
2.2.2.3 Interior Architecture

2.2.2.4 Lighting & Ventilation System
2.2.2.5 Architecture/Facade

2.2.2.6 Available Facilities

2.2.2.7 Conclusion

PROPOSED SITE

231
2.3.2

SITE LOCATION
SITE PLAN

SITE ANALYSIS

241
2.4.2
2.4.3

244
2.4.5

WETHER, CLIMATE & TOPOGRAPHY
SUN & WIND ORIENTATION
TRAFFIC FLOW

2.4.3.1 Motorists

2.4.3.2 Pedestrians

VIEW OF PROPOSED SITE

SITE TOPOGRAPHY

EXISTING BUILDING ANALYSIS

251
2.5.2

254

25.5
2.5.6
25.7
2.5.8

BUILDING HISTORY

EXISTING SPACE

2.5.2.1 Space Capacity

EXISTING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
2.5.4.1 Colours

2.5.4.2 Materials

LIGHTING &ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
VENTILATION SYSTEM

AVALIABLE FACALITIES

EXISTING ARCHITECTURE & STRUCTURE

SITE SUMMARY

2.6.1
2.6.2
2.6.3

ADVANTAGES & POTENTIALS
DISADVANTAGES & LIMITS
FEASIBLE PROJECT PROPOSAL

DIPLOMA of INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

23

28

35

40

45

THE386

iv



CHAPTER

CHAPTER

3.0

31

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

PROPOSED DESIGN
DESIGN OBJECTIVE

DESIGN CONCEPT

3.2.1 SPACE DESIGN

3.2.2 SPACE IMAGE/STYLE/THEME

3.2.3 COLOUR SCHEME

3.2.4 ARCHITECTURE

SPACE PLANNING

3.3.1 SPACE ZONNING/HIERARCHY

3.3.2 CIRCULATION

LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

VENTILATION SYSTEMS

SUMMARY
PROPOSED LAYOUT/FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED FAQADE & SECTION
DRAWINGS

PROPOSED 3D VISUALIZATIONS OF SPACE

CONCLUSION

DIPLOMA of INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

48

48

49

53

57

57

59

59

61

64

65

THES386

\



	PROPOSED NEW DESIGN FOR THE ACTORS STUDIO ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS AT NO.18, SECTION 11/1, JALAN UNIVERSITY, 47200, PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	PREFACE
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 RESEARCH INTRODUCTION
	1.1.1 PROJECT SYNOPSIS
	1.1.2 ISSUES
	1.1.2 GOAL
	1.1.3 OBJECTIVES
	1.1.4 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

	1.2 CLIENT
	1.2.1 CLIENT BACKGOUND
	1.2.2 LOGO


	CHAPTER 2 PROJECT
	2.0 PROJECT
	2.1 PROJECT INTRODUCTION
	2.1.1 SCOPE OF WORK

	2.2 CASE STUDY
	2.2.1 CASE STUDY 1
	2.2.2 CASE STUDY 2

	2.3 PROPOSED SITE
	2.3.1 SITE LOCATION
	2.3.2 SITE PLAN

	2.4 SITE ANALYSIS
	2.4.1 WEATHER, CLIMATE & TOPOGRAPHY
	2.4.2 SUN AND WIND ORIENTATION
	2.4.3 TRAFFIC FLOW
	2.4.4 VIEWS OF THE PROPOSED SITE

	2.5 EXISTING BUILDING ANALYSIS
	2.5.1 BUILDING HISTORY
	2.5.2 EXISTING SPACE
	2.5.3 EXISTING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
	2.5.4 LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
	2.5.5 VENTILATION SYSTEMS
	2.5.6 AVAILIBLE FACILITIES
	2.5.7 EXISTING ARCHITECTURE AND STRUCTURE

	2.6 SITE SUMMARY
	2.6.1 ADVANTAGES AND POTENTIALS
	2.6.2 DISADVANTAGES AND LIMITS
	2.6.3 FEASIBLE PROJECT PROPOSAL


	CHAPTER 3 PROPOSED DESIGN
	3.0 PROPOSED DESIGN
	3.1 DESIGN OBJECTIVE
	3.2 DESIGN CONCEPT
	3.2.1 SPACE DESIGN
	3.2.2 SPACE IMAGE, STYLE & THEME
	3.2.3 COLOUR SCHEME
	3.2.4 ARCHITECTURE

	3.3 SPACE PLANNING
	3.3.1 SPACE ZONING/HIERARCHY
	3.3.2 CIRCULATION

	3.4 LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
	3.5 VENTILATION SYSTEMS

	CHAPTER 4 SUMMARY
	4.0 SUMMARY
	4.1 PROPOSED LAYOUT / FLOOR PLAN
	4.2 PROPOSED FAQADE AND SECTIONS
	4.3 PROPOSED 3D VISUALIZATIONS OF SPACE
	4.4 CONCLUSION

	APPENDIX



