REPORT OF

PROPOSED NEW DESIGN FOR THE ACTORS STUDIO ACADEMY OF PERFORMING ARTS AT NO.18, SECTION 11/1, JALAN UNIVERSITY, 47200, PETALING JAYA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN.

By:

2002640792

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECNOLOGY PERAK BRANCH SRI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

DEC 2005 - MAY 2006





PREFACE

This project inspired to provide a new space for The Actors Studio to establish another academy in a new location where the teaching and learning of performing arts can be introduced to a new community and possibly expand its support group and add member to the theatre company. The new academy should have a comfortable space with enough space to house its classes and activities. The activities provided by The Actors Studio Academy (TASA) include classes on different types of performing arts, as well as workshops on writing, directing, set design, and production programs.

The Actors Studio Academy also provides space for other organizations to hold their activities as well. It is not only restricted for the members and students of TASA but also for other independent production houses or organizations in need of rehearsal space or a place to hold meetings or work sessions. There is an information and registration counter provided for new students and inquiries. Aside from that, it also provides services for anything involved in theatre production and performing arts.

Furthermore, TASA also holds small productions which were created by students of classes or programs held. This is to show the benefits of the academy and it will also show that TASA has its goals and prove that they can achieve it.



ACKNOWLI PREFACE TABLE OF (APPENDIX	i ii iii — v vi PAGE			
TABLE OF				
CHAPTER	1.0	INTRO	DDUCTION	2
	1.1	1.1.1 1.1.2 1.1.3	ARCH INTRODUCTION GOAL OBJECTIVE METHODOLOGY IMPORTANCE OF RESEARCH	3
	1.2	CLIEN 1.2.1	NT CLIENT BACKGROUND 1.2.1.1 History of Establishment 1.2.2.2 Headquarters' Address 1.2.2.3 Organization Chart	6
		1.2.2	LOGO 1.2.2.1 Corporate Colours 1.2.2.2 Motto / Theme etc.	
CHAPTER	2.0	PROJECT		13
	2.1	PROJ 2.1.1	SCOPE OF WORK 2.1.1.1 Space Requirements 2.1.1.2 Facility Reqiurements 2.1.1.3 Exterior 2.1.1.4 Interior 2.1.1.5 Building Renovations 2.1.1.6 Site Compund/Surrounding	13
	2.2		CASE STUDY 1 2.2.1.1 Existing Space 2.2.1.2 Internal Building Circulation 2.2.1.3 Interior Architecture 2.2.1.4 Lighting & Ventilation System 2.2.1.5 Architecture/Facade 2.2.1.6 Available Facilities	19 19



	2.2.2	CASE STUDY 2 2.2.2.1 Existing Space 2.2.2.2 Internal Building Circulation 2.2.2.3 Interior Architecture 2.2.2.4 Lighting & Ventilation System 2.2.2.5 Architecture/Facade 2.2.2.6 Available Facilities 2.2.2.7 Conclusion	23			
2.3	PROPOSED SITE					
		SITE LOCATION	28			
	2.3.2	SITE PLAN				
2.4	SITE	SITE ANALYSIS				
	2.4.1	WETHER, CLIMATE & TOPOGRAPHY				
	2.4.2	SUN & WIND ORIENTATION				
	2.4.3	TRAFFIC FLOW				
		2.4.3.1 Motorists				
		2.4.3.2 Pedestrians				
		VIEW OF PROPOSED SITE				
	2.4.5	SITE TOPOGRAPHY				
2.5	EXIS	TING BUILDING ANALYSIS	40			
		BUILDING HISTORY				
	2.5.2	EXISTING SPACE				
		2.5.2.1 Space Capacity				
	2.5.4	EXISTING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE				
		2.5.4.1 Colours				
	255	2.5.4.2 Materials LIGHTING &ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS				
	2.5.0	VENTILATION SYSTEM AVALIABLE FACALITIES				
	2.5.7	EXISTING ARCHITECTURE & STRUCTURE				
			45			
2.6	SITE SUMMARY					
		ADVANTAGES & POTENTIALS				
		DISADVANTAGES & LIMITS				
	263	FEASIRI E PRO IECT PROPOSAL				





CHAPTER	3.0	PROPOSED DESIGN	48
	3.1	DESIGN OBJECTIVE	48
	3.2	DESIGN CONCEPT 3.2.1 SPACE DESIGN 3.2.2 SPACE IMAGE/STYLE/THEME 3.2.3 COLOUR SCHEME 3.2.4 ARCHITECTURE	49
	3.3	SPACE PLANNING 3.3.1 SPACE ZONNING/HIERARCHY 3.3.2 CIRCULATION	53
	3.4	LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	57
	3.5	VENTILATION SYSTEMS	57
CHAPTER	4.0	SUMMARY	59
	4.1	PROPOSED LAYOUT/FLOOR PLAN	
	4.2	PROPOSED FAÇADE & SECTION DRAWINGS	
	4.3	PROPOSED 3D VISUALIZATIONS OF SPACE	64
	4.4	CONCLUSION	65